

CNR WBUD01-002388-2018, J.O. CODE WB01014

MAC-121/18

35/29.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of PW.

Ld Advocate for the petitioners has filed hajira.

Ld Advocate for the OP Insurance Company has also filed hajira.

The petitioners filed affidavit in chief of two witnesses namely Binod Sarkar and Ganesh Sarkar along with documents with firisti.

The witnesses are examined and cross examined in full as PW1 & 2 respectively and discharged.

The documents are marked as ext-1 to ext-7.

As no further PW, hence, evidence of PW is closed as per prayer of the Ld Advocate for the petitioners.

Fix 01.07.24 for evidence of OPW.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D

CNR WBUD01-002021-2022, J.O.CODE WB01014

MAC-128/2022

09/22.11.2023

Ld Advocate for the petitioner has filed hajira.

Ld Advocate for the OP Insurance Co. Ltd as well as OP Owner have also filed hajiras.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Issues are framed in separate sheet.

Let it be kept with the record.

To for evidence and payment of deficit court fees.

Parties are directed to come ready.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D