

Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
CNR WBUD01-002388-2018, J.O.CODE WB01014  
MAC-121/2018

36/01.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW.

Petitioner as well as OP-Ins Com takes no step.

The local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution dt 29.6.24 intimated the courts that they will observe 1<sup>st</sup> July 2024 as 'Black Day' and on that day Ld Lawyears will absent from their Judicial activities and therefore no adverse order is passed against any case.

To 18.09.24 for evidence of OPW.

D/C

