

MAC no.121/2018

43/25.07.2025

Today is fixed for delivery of judgement.

Both sides have filed respective hajiras.

At this stage, Ld Advocate for OP / Ins. Co prayed for an adjournment. Ld Advocate today submitted that the OP/ Ins. Co intends to argue the matter further. Ld Advocate has today filed a firisti condemn a photocopy of some specific provisions of law.

Ld Advocate for OP/ Ins. Co today prayed for a further opportunity to argue the matter.

No objection raised on the side of the petitioner.

Considering the interest of justice, let the matter be adjourned today.

Fix 27.08.2025 for argument/Judgement.

D/C.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D

