

WBUD010023882018



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
MAC-121/2018

43/21.08.2025

Today is fixed for Argument/Judgement.

Petitioner & O/P Insurance Co. files separate hajira through their Ld. Advocate.

I am busy for delivering of judgement of other cases, hence considering the interest of justice, the matter be adjourned today.j

To 10.09.2025 for further argument/Judgement.

D/C