

WBUD010023882018



Present : ADJ, FTC-I Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
MACC-121/2018

44/10.09.2025

Today is fixed for further argument/judgement.

Both petitioner and OP Insurance Company files separate
Petitioner is present by filing hazira of two witnesses.

Examination of PW1/Lakshmi Das is resumed today on recall.

During her evidence, the photocopy of voter card of the
deceased Andharu Das be marked as ext-14, photocopy of Aadhar
card of the deceased bearing no 8377 3799 0995 be marked as
ext-15.

Witness namely namely Pradip Roy who is examined and cross
examination is full and discharged as PW3. During his
evidence, original letter of authorization be marked as ext-
16, income certificate be marked as ext-17.

Petitioner evidence closed.

Fix 24.10.2025 for OPW and DCF.

D/C